PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification surve Office of Health Care facility was found not compliance with 42 C Facility Reported Inci Complaints/Incidents #9052 and #9208, we unsubstantiated. A co substantiated. Survey Dates: Noven 03, 2021 Survey Census: 70 Sample Size: 19 Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1) §483.10(a) Resident The resident has a rig self-determination, ar access to persons an outside the facility, in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facili with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenanc her quality of life, rece individuality. The faci promote the rights of	ey was conducted by the Assurance (OHCA). The to be in substantial EFR 483 Subpart B. Two dents (FRI) from the Aspen Tracking System (ACTS), ere found to be emplaint, ACTS #9222, was white the complete of the complete of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. In the communication with and deservices inside and cluding those specified in ty must treat each resident ity and care for each and in an environment that the complete or enhancement of his or opgizing each resident's lity must protect and	F C	DEFICIENCY)			1/15/22
ABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/14/2022

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021		
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Γ ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•			
(EACH DEFICIENCE	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
must establish and repractices regarding to provision of services residents regardless. §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Universident can exercise interference, coerciof from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The refree of interference, reprisal from the facility and to be supplexercise of his or he subpart. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interviews facility failed to main treated with respect (R), R172 and R218 Tagalog in front of R rude and he felt disrefailed to ensure R21 his preferred name we practices robs the residents.	naintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source. of Rights. eright to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen ited States. dility must ensure that the eright his or her rights without in, discrimination, or reprisal esident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and lity in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this. T is not met as evidenced and record review, the tain the resident's right to be and dignity for two residents, in the sample. Staff spoke 172 and he felt that it was espected. The facility also 8's request to address him by was honored. These deficient sident's right to a dignified	F 5	This Plan of Correction constit facility swritten allegation of of for the deficiencies cited. Howe submission of this Plan of Correction an admission that a deficie or that one was cited correctly. of Correction is submitted to m requirements established by st federal law. 1. Guest # 172 remains in the during interview with guest, guestated that this has no longer of	compliance ever, eection is ncy exists This Plan eet ate and facility, and est has occurred.			
T			facility on 10/17/21. Complete	ed by 1/7/22			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page must establish and repractices regarding the provision of services residents regardless §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the United Services (Continued From page of the resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(1) The faresident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The reference, reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The reference of interference, reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(1) The faresident can exercise of his or he subpart. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interviews facility failed to main treated with respect (R), R172 and R218 Tagalog in front of R rude and he felt disrefailed to ensure R21 his preferred name of the province of the residents. Findings include: 1) On 12/02/21 at 1::	TOORTECTION TODATIFICATION NUMBER: 125064 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. §483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the United States. §483.10(b)(1) The facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility in exercising his or her rights and to be supported by the facility in the exercise of his or her rights as required under this subpart. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and record review, the facility failed to maintain the resident's right to be treated with respect and dignity for two residents (R), R172 and R218, in the sample. Staff spoke Tagalog in front of R172 and he felt that it was rude and he felt disrespected. The facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. §483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the United States. §483.10(b)(1) The facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility in exercising his or her rights and to be supported by the facility in the exercise of his or her rights as required under this subpart. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and record review, the facility failed to maintain the resident's right to be treated with respect and dignity for two residents (R), R172 and R218, in the sample. Staff spoke Tagalog in front of R172 and he felt that it was rude and he felt disrespected. The facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents. Findings include: 1) On 12/02/21 at 1:58 PM, an interview was	ROUDER OR SUPPLIER ETC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. \$483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility must ensure that the resident can exercise his or her rights without interference, coercion, discrimination, or reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility in exercising his or her rights and the fell that it was rude and he felt disrespected. The facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents. In the provision of some the facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents. In the provision of some the facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents. In the provision of some transfer in the resident facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents.	A BUILDING BUPPLIER ETC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MAY BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. \$483.10(b) (Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the Incility and as a citizen or resident of the United States. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be free of interference, coercion, discrimination, and reprisal from the facility. \$483.10(b)(2) The resident has the right to be traced with respect and dignity for two residents (R), R172 and R218, in the sample. Staff spoke Tagalog in front of R172 and he felt that it was rude and he felt that it was rude and he felt disrespected. The facility also failed to ensure R218's request to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to address him by his preferred name was honored. These deficient practices robs the resident's right to a dignified existence and has the potential to affect all residents. 1) On 12/02/21 at 1:58 PM, an interview was		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING		12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578 SS=D	questions appropriate and oriented four time situation). He stated to in front of him and he stated that it is rude a because he doesn't k him. 2) R218 is a 74-year-facility on 09/23/21 frong R218's admitting diagon (heart) surgery, anem (kidney) failure, hyperopressure), and acute to pneumonia. R218 against medical advicat 10:56 AM, the state complaint from R218 received while he was complaint from R218 received with R218 was that staff frequent without ever checking acceptable to do so. like that, I don't think didn't appreciate that On 12/03/21 at 11:35 R218's electronic hear noted that there was assessment documer 09/23/21 by MDS [min (MDSS)1 which clear "resident [R218] preferame]." Request/Refuse/Dscr	ely and was found to be alert es (person, place, time and hat the staff speak Tagalog doesn't like that. He further and he feels disrespected now if they are talking about e-old male admitted to the om an acute care hospital. Inoses include mitral valve hia (low blood count), renal rension (high blood respiratory failure secondary was discharged home ee on 10/17/21. On 12/02/21 er agency (SA) received a regarding the care he are a resident. AM, a phone interview was are conceived and it was R218 stated "I really didn't allook that old, you know, I at all." AM, during a review of alth record (EHR), it was a baseline needs a baseline needs and care planned on nimum data set] Support lay identified that the ers to be called[by his first antinue Trmnt; FormIte Adv Dir	F 55	affected by the alleged practice. An a of the current guests to determine if thave had any staff speaking non-Englanguage in their presence. An assessment was completed to ensure the guest spreferred name is prese the care plan and profiled. To be completed by 1/14/22 3. Education provided to staff regardiappropriately speaking English while the workplace and addressing each go by their preferred name and where to that information. The CNA and RN daily/shift team sheet has been updated include the guest spreferred name, guest face sheet notes will be updated HIM and placed under face sheet not To be completed by 1/14/22. 4. The Social Services Director/design to the Social Services Director will perform random audits to ensure that care plan is updated with the guest preferred name and that staff are speaking English. These audits will the performed weekly x4, then monthly x then quarterly until requirements are The audit findings will be reported in meeting.	hey glish e that on on one of the total the dotal the do	1/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		1	2/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	discontinue treatmen to participate in expe formulate an advance §483.10(c)(8) Nothing construed as the right the provision of medi services deemed me inappropriate.	th to request, refuse, and/or t, to participate in or refuse rimental research, and to e directive. g in this paragraph should be t of the resident to receive cal treatment or medical dically unnecessary or	F 5	78		
	requirements specific subpart I (Advance D (i) These requirement inform and provide w residents concerning medical or surgical tr resident's option, forr (ii) This includes a wr facility's policies to im and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perrentities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this second (iv) If an adult individuation or articular has executed an advancy give advance directly individual's resident rewith State Law. (v) The facility is not provide this information or she is able to receive Follow-up procedures.	ed in 42 CFR part 489, irrectives). Its include provisions to ritten information to all adult the right to accept or refuse eatment and, at the mulate an advance directive. Fitten description of the applement advance directives law. In itted to contract with other information but are still or ensuring that the section are met. It is incapacitated at the dis unable to receive attended in the ance directive, the facility rective information to the epresentative in accordance relieved of its obligation to on to the individual once he				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING		12/03/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/00/2021	
OL ADENIG		OT EDANOIS		2230 LILIHA STREET		
CLARENC	E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 578	Continued From page	e 4	F 578	3		
	by: Based on record rev staff member, and a facility failed to ensur with information to fo healthcare directive (deficient practice, R4	AHCD). As a result of this 5 has a potential risk for		Guest #45 guest has been dischaged as a seed of current guests to determine an AHCD is present and if not, if the documentation to reflect that a discussion of the current guests to determine an AHCD is present and if not, if the documentation to reflect that a discussion conducted about AHCD. Complete the current guest and the current guest and gue	to be audit mine ere is ssion	
	refuse medical treatn Finding includes: On 12/01/21 at 2:09 l	PM a RR was done for R45. documentation of an AHCD		was conducted about AHCD. Complet 1/10/22 3. Education was provided to social services department workers regarding policy and procedure review along was process review. Change in process the Social Services Associate (SSA) during the review of Admission Agree paperwork and review of AHCD will	ing rith that	
	In an interview on 12 Social Services Manathe facility's social set the EHR that newly a an admission packet admission packet inc AHCD. SSM was given surveyor with finding.	/01/21 at 2:30 PM with ager (SSM), SSM stated that rivice assistants document in admitted residents received. SSM stated that the dudes information about yen R45's name to assist documentation of an AHCD.		document that this was reviewed, an information provided to the guest/responsible party. If there is n AHCD, the Social Services Worker was review with the guest/responsible paduring the initial intake assessment adocument accordingly. Completed 1/4. The Social Services Director/design to the Social Services Director will perform random audits to ensure that AHCD has been reviewed and documented in the guest medical recovered weekly x4, monthly x3, then quarterly	o vill rty and /13/22 gnee ut	
	discussion regarding further stated, "We had documentation of our On 12/03/21 at 2:00 I "Advance Directives" stated, "The Social S	an AHCD for R45. SSM ave to improve on our advance directives." PM, a review of the facility's policy dated 09/01/17, ervices Director and/or will review Advanced		the requirements are met. The audit findings will be reported in QAPI mee	i	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CI 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	when appropriateRo the information relate Self-Determination Ac family and then kept of	sident/guest Representative equired documentation that d to the Patient of has been presented to the on file."		578			
F 584 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig	onment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including siving treatment and	F	584			1/15/22
	homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex	clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to all belongings to the extent ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident the ses not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss					
	services necessary to and comfortable inter						
	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe	ed and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); te and comfortable lighting					

1, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/	/03/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUF	PPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CLARENCE TC CHING V	ILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS			230 LILIHA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817		
PREFIX (EACH	DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
levels. Facili 1990 must n 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7 sound levels This REQUI by: Based on in exercise rea residents' pr R218, in the practice, the to have a hor Finding inclu. R218 is a 74 on 09/23/21 admitting dia surgery, and acute respira R218 was diadvice on 10 the SA recei the care he in Con 12/03/21 conducted was that he with his name facility. Some some he did to them, I ke	areas;) Comfortaties initially naintain a) For the restrict of the restric	able and safe temperature by certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to	F	584	1. Guest #218 no longer resides in the facility as was discharged on 10/17/21 2. Facility guests have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. Social services director completed an audit of missing items reports to determine if items were found/completed. 3. Education provided to staff on the process of missing items, and appropring paperwork to complete when items missing. Education provided with licer nurses to include review of the Inventor sheet and reconciling the form at time discharge. To be completed 1/14/22 4. The Social Services Director/design to the Social Services Director will perform random audits to ensure that the inventory sheet is present on admission any changes throughout stay is updated and at discharge the inventory sheet is reconciled with the guest/responsible party; any missing items are logged and investigated weekly x4, monthly x3, the quarterly until the requirements are metallicated.	be be al f iate ased bry of ee the an, ed, s and en et.	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _	·		12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 655 SS=D	R218's Inventory of P sheets, it was noted to for inventory were recovered in the returned to R218 upo 09/25/21, the followin as "Received1 (one pajama, 1 (one) cell possible day of his discharge, received all other item except for the 1 (one) pair pajama added or Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1). §483.21 Comprehens Planning §483.21(a) Baseline Care Plan implement a baseline that includes the instruction of the baseline care plate (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minimulation of the properly including, but not limit	of the pants back." PM, during a review of Personal Possessions that not all property accepted conciled and documented as on his discharge. On ag items were documented e) pair slipper, 1 (one) pair chone with charger." On the R218 signed that he as on his inventory list of pair slipper[s] and 1 (one) and 09/25/21. P(3) Sive Person-Centered Care Care Plans cility must develop and e care plan for each resident ructions needed to provide decentered care of the resident all standards of quality care. In the same that the same th		584 555			1/15/22
	(D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm	nendation, if applicable.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T ST FRANCIS	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	comprehensive care care plan if the com (i) Is developed with admission. (ii) Meets the require (b) of this section (e) this section). §483.21(a)(3) The resident and their resident an	acility may develop a e plan in place of the baseline prehensive care plan- nin 48 hours of the resident's ements set forth in paragraph excepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of facility must provide the expresentative with a summary plan that includes but is not of the resident. He resident medications and and treatments to be facility and personnel acting	F 6		olood address this /1/21. in the ed on	
	health consequence of his goals for his s potential to affect al Findings include:			affected by the alleged practice care plans audited of current g ensure that the baseline care p completed within 48 hours and instructions needed to provide and person-centered care. An guests that have had a compre	uests to blan is addresses effective audit of ehensive	
	1) In an interview or	n 11/30/21 at 1:30 PM with		care plan completed has been	provided	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		12/03/20)21	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•		
				2230 LILIHA STREET			
CLARENC	CE TC CHING VILLAS	AT ST FRANCIS		HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COM TE APPROPRIATE	(X5) IPLETION DATE	
F 655	Continued From p	age 9	F 6	855			
F 000	R266, R266 stated and nauseated aft "They were pulling stated that he "Blabathroom on 11/21 no injuries from the and that he always assistance to get of the control of the	d that he sometimes felt dizzy fer his HD treatments because g out too much fluid." R266 acked out," while using the 8/21. R266 stated that he had e fainting episode on 11/28/21 s uses the call light to ask for out of bed to use the bathroom. 00 PM, a RR of R266's EHR, 66 was admitted to the facility on moses of acute respiratory a secondary to fluid overload en levels due to too much fluid 66 diagnoses included chronic dneys unable to filter blood estive heart failure (heart ood effectively), and Diabetes s unable to properly regulate in the blood). R266 received b) services offsite every Monday, Friday. "Physician Orders" redered the following treatments orthostatic hypotension (a form sure that happens when you ing or lying down): "Abdominal f bed three times a day, kings applied to both legs in the removed at bedtime, and the and blood pressure once a standing, and lying down." In the Note" dated 11/28/21 making BM [bowel movement], of feeling dizzy. Guest strained the sess for a few seconds. ertified nursing assistant] was led for RN [registered nurse]." the sess Note" dated 11/29/21, R267		with a summary of the care goals of stay, resident medical dietary instructions and any services/treatments to be prompleted 1/14/22. 3. Education provided to fact responsible for care planning baseline care plans to include procedure, person-centered CMS regulatory guidelines. process and process change that the MDS RN support with the guest with the review of care to include a summary of medications, dietary instruct services and treatments to be administered by the facility and updated information based of the comprehensive care processary. The MDS RN supports and treatments to be administered by the facility and updated information based of the comprehensive care processary. The MDS RN supports and the guest medical progress note regarding this that the care plan was proving Completed 1/13/22. 4. Director of Nursing/design of Nursing will perform rand the baseline care plan is confidenced and the guest problem areas and that gues summary of the plan of care audits will be performed were monthly x3, then quarterly unrequirements are met. The awill be reported in QAPI metals.	cation and ovided. To be cility staff g regarding de policy and care, and Review of e to include Il be providing the plan of of initial goals, cions and any on the details olan, as cupport will cal record e along with ded. nee to Director om audits of mpleted and olem/potential est receive a c. These ekly x4, then ntil audit findings		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		1	2/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	seen at the emergence to be seen at the ER. prescribed new order "obtain orthostatic blof for 3 (three) days." Indicated no care plate orthostatic hypotensia. In an interview on 12 concurrently reviewed Nurse Manager (NM) there was no care plate orthostatic hypotensia (orthostatic blood prewer would want to add monitor R266 for." 2) In an interview on surveyor asked R267 of his baseline care plate was given to me." A RR of R267's EHR 2:25 PM. In a "Program 11/24/21, R247 had a Status (BIMS) score cognitively intact. The R247's record about offered to R247 by standard that there is indicating that R267 in the R267 is record at the reserving of the R267 in t	y the nurse practitioner to be by room (ER). R267 refused Nurse practitioner s for syncope to include, and pressure and heartrate A RR of R266's Care Plan or interventions for R41's bon. 201/21 at 3:40 PM, d R266's care plan with 4. NM4 confirmed that an for R266's diagnosis of bon. NM4 stated that "It sursure) would be something d into the care plan and 11/30/21 at 2:04 PM, if he was given a summary lan. R267 stated, "No paper was done on 12/02/21 at less Social Work" note dated a Brief Interview for Mental of 15, meaning R247 is ere was no documentation in a written care plan being	F 6	55		
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement C	Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56		1/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefrom medical, nursing, and needs that are identificassessment. The cordescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the rounder §483.10, include treatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized sere abilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's represental (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Factorial resident's prefuture discharge.	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's I mental and psychosocial ied in the comprehensive nprehensive care plan must g - are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 8.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and eference and potential for	F	656			
	local contact agencie entities, for this purpo	ssed and any referrals to s and/or other appropriate ose. n the comprehensive care					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING		12/03/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CLAPENC	E TC CHING VILLAS A	T ST EDANCIS	2	230 LILIHA STREET		
CLANLING	L TO CHING VILLAS A	1 31 I KANOIS	H	IONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	•	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 656	Continued From pag		F 656			
	requirements set for section. This REQUIREMEN	, in accordance with the th in paragraph (c) of this T is not met as evidenced				
	review, the facility faimplement a person-Care Plan (CP) for the sample. R54 did despite being assess high-risk for falls and resident-centered cato his arms. As a respractices, the reside decline in their qualiform attaining their has deficient pracaffect all the resident Findings include: 1) R54 is a 91-year-facility on 10/22/21 vacute respiratory fail diagnoses also include	are plan for pain and bruising sult of these deficient onto the placed at risk for a sty of life and were prevented sighest practicable well-being. tices also has the potential to		1. Guest # 54 □s care plan was review and updated to address fall risk and fa that occurred along with individualized the guest completed on 12/3/21. For guest #46 the care plan reviewed and updated to be individual to guest on 12/3/21; care plan updated to reflect guest □s pain and interventions individualized to guest; care plan update to reflect current skin condition (bruisir with interventions; care plan updated to reflect guest with contracture to right a and interventions 2. Facility guests have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. An anof current in-house guests was completed ensure that the problem area, goals and interventions are addressed and a individualized/thorough to provide the to the guest. To be completed 1/14/22. 3. Education provided to facility staff responsible for care planning regarding	ted 19) orm be udit eted , ire care	
	hemodialysis), chror disease, diabetes, a On 12/03/21 at 1:32 of R54's EHR, it was a fall on 12/01/21. F note by RN8, docum AM, revealed the fol assisted fall at 2145	nic obstructive pulmonary		policy and procedure and CMS regular requirement regarding care plan and the need for individualized plan of care for each guest. Completed 1/13/22. 4. Director of Nursing/designee to Director of Nursing will perform random audits care plan for guests to ensure that the care plan problem areas are addresse and interventions are individualized to guest. Audits will be completed weekly	ctor ctor of d, that	
	[certified nurse aide]	, she was guiding Guest to when he was unable to move		x4, then monthly x3, then quarterly unt requirements are met. Audit findings v	il	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING		,	12/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 13	F 6	56		
	reach the bed, bed very causing bed to move slowly assisted to flow was moving."	down he used his hand to was not locked in place e. Per CNA, Guest was then oorGuest confirmedbed hns Hopkins Falls Risk		be relayed in QAPI.		
		ed the following: "Total Fall				
	prior to the fall on 12 plan, what had beer Baseline Needs Car on 10/22/21 and 11/ care plan listed two fall-related injury:" a other information or interventions docum care plan document "History of falls:", wi On 12/03/21 at 2:10 NM6 in her office, R was reviewed. NM6 is identified as a hig their CP should be r for falls to specifical problem. During a r	ented. The 11/03/21 safety ed a sole intervention of th no other information added. PM, during an interview with 54's falls risk assessment stated that when a resident h falls risk, as R54 had been, evised to include a care plan ly address the identified eview of R54's CP, NM6 s care plan had not been				
	11/10/21 following a skull and neck fracti injuries, R46 was re Collar (a rigid neck of from moving his/her	old male admitted on fall at home that resulted in ures. As a result of his quired to wear an Aspen collar restricting the wearer head). R46's admitting istory of kidney transplant,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	·	2230 L	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LILIHA STREET DLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	e 14	F (656			
	diabetes, atheroscleichardening of the artekidney disease, aner weakness and paralyhad been ordered accounter pain medical (narcotic pain medical with R46 in his room R46 was observed warms, a large dark puright elbow, in addition both forearms. Whoruises, R46 denied and stated, "I'm old." an Aspen Collar that his head. When ask stated he was told the Aspen Collar "all the R46 stated that the Auncomfortable that he because he just coul position while wearing reported that he was experiencing sharp proconstant headaches, whenever he had to from side to side in be physical therapy. On 12/03/21 at 12:46 of R46's CP it was repain, initiated on 11/following two intervermedications as order effectiveness and an "Monitor and record"	rotic (thickening and pries) heart disease, chronic mia, and history of right-sided sysis following a stroke. R46 retaminophen (over the tion), and oxycodone ation) as needed for his pain. In and concurrent interview on 11/30/21 at 12:20 PM, with heavy bruising of both curple bruise surrounded his on to smaller purple bruises when asked about the taking any blood thinners. R46 was observed wearing prevented him from turning ed about the collar, R46 retained at the would have to wear the time for at least 6 months." Aspen Collar was so had difficulty sleeping donot find a comfortable region of the rigid collar. R46 also almost always in pain, reains in his neck and the with the pain increasing move, such as when turning red, or getting out of bed for the severaled that his care plan for 11/21, consisted of the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021
	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 656 Continued From page 15 function, alleviating factors, aggravating factors." It was noted that the pain care plan lacked any non-pharmacological approaches for pain management and did not include an assessment of R46's pain management goals. Regarding the bruising to his arms, there was neither a care plan nor physician orders to address it. On 12/03/21 at 1:54 PM, during an interview with NM6 in her office, NM6 agreed that R46's pain care plan was minimal and not specific to his needs. Regarding R46's bruising to his left chest, and under the Aspen Collar. It also documented 'right FA (foream) continuously purple with blood-filled blister." On 11/28/21, a skin assessment documented bruises on R46's right elbow, right shoulder, and scattered bruises to his extermities. NM6 confirmed that the bruising should have been care planned, and R46 should have been offered protective arm sleeves to help preserve the integrity of his skin. F 679 CFR(s): 483.24(c) Activities. §483.24(c)(1) The facility must provide, based on the comprehensive assessment and care plan and the preferences of each resident, an ongoing program to support residents in their choice of activities, both facility-sponsored group and individual activities and independent activities,	·				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	function, alleviating falt was noted that the non-pharmacological management and did of R46's pain manage bruising to his arms, plan nor physician or On 12/03/21 at 1:54 NM6 in her office, NM care plan was minimal needs. Regarding Ramultiple skin assess NM6. It was noted thassessment docume chest, and under the documented "right FA purple with blood-fille skin assessment docright elbow, right should have been off to help preserve the Activities Meet Intere CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1) §483.24(c) Activities. §483.24(c)(1) The farthe comprehensive a and the preferences program to support reactivities, both facility individual activities and designed to meet the physical, mental, and	actors, aggravating factors." pain care plan lacked any approaches for pain I not include an assessment ement goals. Regarding the there was neither a care ders to address it. PM, during an interview with M6 agreed that R46's pain al and not specific to his 46's bruising to his arms, ments were reviewed with nat on 11/20/21, a skin nted bruising to his left Aspen Collar. It also A [forearm] continuously ad blister." On 11/28/21, a numented bruises on R46's ulder, and scattered bruises M6 confirmed that the been care planned, and R46 ered protective arm sleeves integrity of his skin. st/Needs Each Resident cility must provide, based on ssessment and care plan of each resident, an ongoing esidents in their choice of r-sponsored group and and independent activities, interests of and support the I psychosocial well-being of raging both independence				1/15/22

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/0	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	by: Based on observation facility failed to provid 1 (one) out of 10 resinactivities. R43 was nactivities of choice of facility-sponsored grothe guest's interests. a potential for negative and can potentially arrived from the guest's interests. The guest's interests interests and observation, R43 in his with lights off, no TV leaving on Thursday, been here for one modern for one modern for guestiant and he state like here that were of thing I watch on the volume of the guest's interest in guest's interest	is not met as evidenced on, interviews and RR, the de the activity preference for dents in the sample for ot provided individual music and no oup activities that would meet This deficient practice has we psychosocial outcomes ffect all residents. AM a concurrent interview done with R43. On his room, sitting in his bed or radio. R43 stated, "I am I had back surgery. I've onth. I can't move." if he is participating in ed, "There are no activities I fered. I like music. The only weekends is sports on TV." AM observed R43 sitting in its off, awake. No music or ated that he may go home AM, an interview with the or (AA) and activities a done. AA stated, "Covid	F 6	1. Guest #43 is no longer and was discharged on 12/2. Facility guests have the affected by the alleged pra was completed on 1/14/22 in-house guests to ensure preferences are documented they have preferences availong with doing the activity preference. 3. Education provided to strong for providing activities regath that guest preferences are the guest and that the guest participating in what he/she promoting their psychosoci flow chart to track and document of the promoting their psychosoci flow chart to track and document of the promoting their psychosoci flow chart to track and document of the promoting their psychosoci flow chart to track and document of the guest activities has been and initiated to support indicactivity plan for guests. Con 1/14/22. 4. Director of Activities/des Activities Director will perform audits of guest preference the guest has activity supping participating weekly x4, the then quarterly until requirer Audit findings will be relayed.	potential to be a controlled to the controlled t	be udit m ble ing r g. A t d	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	initial interview such religious material. If I have radios. I have I help them set up the detailed notes on the My initial visit with R4 When I did see him, anything. My job is t I tell them what I have encourage them to ta something. I don't like On 12/03/21 at 08:1 was done. R43's car to plan his/her own d Stated under approa "general activity prefemusic, be around per of people, do favorite activity checklist statuse of resident's time leisure interests was section F for preferer as very important.	as cross books, puzzling, they are interested in music, e enough radios to go around. e station. I don't have guests. I have a checklist. 43, he was not in the room. he told me he did not want o keep their brain occupied.	Fé	579		
F 684 SS=D	music. Although, the go around," R43 was dark with no activity admission. Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of c Quality of care is a fu	that he only listened to ere were "enough radios to sobserved in the room, in the of preference during his are undamental principle that ent and care provided to	Fé	684		1/15/22

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	125064	B. WING _		12/03/2021
	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,
(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
	_	F 6	84	
facility residents. Ba assessment of a rethat residents receil accordance with propractice, the compression of the residents receil accordance with propractice, the compression of the resident of the reside	ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered residents' choices. AT is not met as evidenced rions, RR, and interviews, the wide needed care or services regimen) of R268 resulting in a nd/or attain her highest land/or attain her highest land/or this deficient practice, k for physical, mental, and		1. Guest #268 bowel movement documentation and medication regreviewed; abdominal assessment completed with bowel sounds normoactive. Nurse involved in incompleted with bowel sounds normoactive. Nurse involved in incompleted 12/3. Facility guests have the potential affected by the alleged practice. And for current in-house guest sowe movements completed to ensure the bowel movements are documented have had a bowel movement at levery 2 days. If there was no bown movement, a review of the MAR was completed to determine if PRN bowel movement. To be completed 3. Education provided and completed 1/13/22 to licensed nurses regarding protocols on bowel movement.	cident 3/21 al to be An audit I that d and ast el vas wel er 1/14/22 eted on ing
cardiogenic shock, acid in the blood), a (bleeding or spottin menopause). R268 fibrillation (irregular (inflammation of join chronic lower back	metabolic acidosis (excess and postmenopausal bleeding g from the vagina after B has a history of atrial heartbeat), osteoarthritis ants) of both knees, and pain. "Progress Note" dated		physician review if there is no bow movement within 2 days and if any declination of bowel medication documentation. The Unit Coordin review the vitals log for bowel movement and generate a list of guests that the have a bowel movement within 2 and provide it to the licensed nurs. The Resident Care Manager (RCM)	y ator will vements did not days e daily.
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY: (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O Continued From pa facility residents. Ba assessment of a rei that residents receivaccordance with propractice, the compressed plan, and their This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatifacility failed to proving failure to improve a practicable physical well-being. As a re R268 was put at ris psychosocial harm. Finding includes: On 11/30/21 at 3:50 lying in bed on her left buttock with her grimacing. She state constipated. I'm was diagnosis of cardiognum enough oxygorgans), hypotensic cardiogenic shock, acid in the blood), a (bleeding or spottim menopause). R268 fibrillation (irregular (inflammation of joir chronic lower back 11/21/21 stated, "G	TOORNECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125064 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 facility residents. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that residents receive treatment and care in accordance with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' choices. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, RR, and interviews, the facility failed to provide needed care or services (managing bowel regimen) of R268 resulting in a failure to improve and/or attain her highest practicable physical, mental, and/or psychosocial well-being. As a result of this deficient practice, R268 was put at risk for physical, mental, and psychosocial harm.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ET C CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 18 facility residents. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that residents receive treatment and care in accordance with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' choices. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, RR, and interviews, the facility failed to provide needed care or services (managing bowel regimen) of R268 resulting in a failure to improve and/or attain her highest practicable physical, mental, and/or psychosocial well-being. As a result of this deficient practice, R268 was put at risk for physical, mental, and psychosocial harm. Finding includes: On 11/30/21 at 3:50 PM, R268 was observed lying in bed on her back. R268 was holding her left buttock with her left hand. She had facial grimacing. She stated, "I can't talk right now. I'm constipated. I'm waiting for the bed pan." On 12/03/21 at 07:12 AM, a RR was done for R268. R268 was admitted on 11/21/21 for a diagnosis of cardiogenic shock (heart is unable to pump enough oxygen-rich blood to the body organs), hypotension (low blood pressure) due to cardiogenic shock, metabolic acidosis (excess acid in the blood), and postmenopausal bleeding (bleeding or spotting from the vagina after menopause). R268 has a history of atrial fibrillation (irregular heartbeat), osteoarthritis (inflammation of joints) of both knees, and chronic lower back pain. "Progress Note" dated 11/21/21 stated, "Guest alert and oriented x4	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 125064 125064 125064 125064 125064 1230 ILINA STREET HONOLULU, HI 98817 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOP PRECINCY) MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOP PRECINCY) Continued From page 18 F 684 Continued From page 18 facility residents. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that residents receive treatment and care in accordance with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' choices. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, RR, and interviews, the facility failed to provide needed care or services (managing bowel regimen) of R268 resulting in a failure to improve and/or attain her highest practicable physical, mental, and/or psychosocial well-being. As a result of this deficient practice, R268 was bread and psychosocial harm. Finding includes: On 11/30/21 at 3:50 PM, R268 was observed lying in bed on her back. R268 was holding her left buttock with her left hand. She had facial grimacing. She stated, "L' can't talk right now. I'm constipated. I'm waiting for the bed pan." Finding includes: On 12/03/21 at 07:12 AM, a RR was done for R268. R268 was admitted on 11/21/21 for a diagnosis of cardiogenic shock (heart is unable to pump enough oxygen-rich blood to the body organs), hypotension (low blood pressure) due to cardiogenic shock, metabolic acidosis (excess acid in the blood), and postmenopausal bleeding (bleeding or spotting from the vagina after menopause). R268 has a history of atrial fibrillation (irregular heartbeat), osteoarthritis (inflammation of joints) of both knees, and chronic lower back pain. "Progress Note" dated through and provide it to the licersed nurse and provide it to the licersed nurse regard document within 2 days and if an declination of powel movement within 2 and generate a list of guests the have a bowel movement within 2 and provide it to t

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		12	/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	x3 [three times] afto that Ibm noted person with bed matransfer using Hoy and incontinent of On 12/03/21 at 09 Daily Bowel Move had two bowel movement on 11/2 movements on 11 Electronic Medica (EMAR) dated 11/EMAR indicated the laxative medicatio could be administed bowel movement of documented as an EMAR indicated the suppository (a laxa ordered and could there was no bowed documentation was administered to R. In an interview on stated, "Every westaken prune juice, stomach. My consumers on 11/23/10 movement since 11 confirmed that sor to R268 on 11/23/10 movement since 12 confirmed that sor to R268 on 11/23/10 mo	ement] noted today at hospital ter taking senna plus and prior 11/19. Guest extensive 1 (one) hobility and 2 (two) person ter. Guest continent of bowel bladder." 35 AM, RR of R268's "Vitals ment" sheet indicated that R268 vements on 11/25/21, one for 11/26/21, one bowel 12/21, and two bowel 12/21, are ton 11/21/21, a bisacodyl artive medication), 10 mg was 12/21, a bisacodyl being 12/21, a bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bisacodyl bis	F6	and review it to determine were needed/given. 4. Director of Nursing/design of Nursing will perform rank the vitals report/BM log to adequate bowel movement administered if required will weekly x4, then monthly x3 until requirements are met will be relayed in QAPI.	gnee to Director dom audits on ensure ts/medication Il be conducted B, then quarterly		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 LILIHA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=D	bowel movement for that R268 did not have 11/27/21 until 11/30/2 sorbitol should have 1 on 11/29/21 instead on 11/29/21 instead on 11/29/21 instead on 11/23/21 (two days a movement on 11/21/2 because R268 was "a movements." NM5 or documentation indicate bisacodyl was offered also confirmed that the that R268 was offered days after R268's lass 11/27/21). NM5 state been offered on the 2 Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to ensur sample was free from developing a falls car	R268 on 11/24/21 for no three days. NM5 confirmed we a bowel movement since 21. NM5 confirmed that been offered earlier to R268 of one day late on 11/30/21. //03/21 at 09:38 AM, NM5 as offered to R268 on fter R268's last bowel 21) but was declined afraid for loose bowel onfirmed that there was no ating whether sorbitol or d to R268 on 11/24/21. NM5 here was no documentation d sorbitol on 11/29/21 (two the bowel movement on d, "Sorbitol should have 29th." ards/Supervision/Devices (2)		684	 Guest #54 had the bed locked at timof being found unlocked on 12/1/21. Facility guests have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. An au of current in-house guest □s beds was 	be	1/15/22	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING			2/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	practice, the resident accident and was pladeficient practice has residents at the facilification on 10/22/21 with a prespiratory failure. Falso include acute ki stage renal disease chronic obstructive pand history of stroke. On 12/03/21 at 01:3 of R54's EHR, it was a fall on 12/01/21. Fnote by registered n 12/02/21 at 12:35 Al "Guest [R54] had an PM] while being tranbed. Per CNA [certiguiding Guest to tranwas unable to move used his hand to real locked in place caus Guest was then slov confirmedbed was	As a result of this deficient at suffered an avoidable aced at risk for injury. This is the potential to affect all the act and act act and act act and act	F 68	,	y staff aving the ag that the ing in/OOB, bed. e to Director a audits to ked position hen monthly ments are	
	prior to the fall on 12 plan, what had been	nprehensive CP noted that 2/01/21, R54 had no falls care documented were two e Plans for Safety, initiated				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	ON
F 689	care plan listed two in fall-related injury:" an other information or reinterventions docume care plan documente "History of falls:", with On 12/03/21 at 2:10 F NM6 in her office, NM beds should always respecially when transout of the bed. NM6 have verified the bed attempting a transfer. falls risk assessment, resident is identified a had been, their CP st care plan for falls to sidentified problem. D NM6 confirmed that a been added until afte Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) §483.25(k) Pain Mana The facility must ensuprovided to residents consistent with profest the comprehensive provided to residents on sistent with profest the comprehensive provided to preve adequately for one respecifically, the facility failed to preve adequately for one respecifically, the facility intervals.	3/21. The 10/22/21 safety interventions: "History of d' History of Falls:", with no esident-specific anted. The 11/03/21 safety d a sole intervention of in no other information added. PM, during an interview with 16 confirmed that residents' emain in the locked position, afterring the resident into or stated that the CNA should was locked before During a review of R54's NM6 stated that when a last a high falls risk, as R54 mould be revised to include a specifically address the uring a review of R54's CP, a falls care plan had not in his fall. agement. agement. are that pain management is who require such services, assional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan, alst and preferences. The interview is and RR, the		1. Guest #46 record review comaddress guest spain levels alor plan of care to address specific a individualized goals of pain relief include non-pharmacological pain	ng with and f that	1/15/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING	 		12/03/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CI ADENC	CE TC CHING VILLAS A	T ST EDANCIS		2230 LILIHA STREET		
CLARENC	CE TO CHING VILLAS A	I SI FRANCIS		HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From page	ge 23	F 69	97		
F 09/	that an effective care and failed to evalual management goals deficient practice, R attaining or maintain level of well-being a affect all residents referred following includes: R46 is a 70-year-old following a fall at honeck fractures. As a was required to wean eck collar restrictin his/her head). R46's history of kidney train atherosclerotic, head disease, anemia, an weakness and paral had been ordered an oxycodone as need to buring an observation with R46 in his room R46 was observed oprevented him from asked about the coll that he would have the time for at least the Aspen Collar was had difficulty sleepin find a comfortable procollar. R46 also repalways in pain, expensed and constant hincreasing whenever	de plan could be developed, the what R46's pain overe. As a result of this 46 was prevented from hing his highest practicable and this has the potential to desiding in the facility. If male admitted on 11/10/21 me that resulted in skull and the aresult of his injuries, R46 are an Aspen Collar (a rigid gous the wearer from moving and a moving the wearer from moving to admitting diagnoses included the polarity of right-sided sysis following a stroke. R46 cetaminophen, and		management. Completed 12/3 2. Facility guests have the pot affected by the alleged practic of current in-house guest diag medication list, and guest sp was completed to determine if care is meeting guest spain. To be completed by 1/14/22 3. Education provided and cor 1/13/22 to clinical and therapy regarding identification of pain (verbal/non-verbal), means of including non-pharmacological pharmacological means, and the guest for pain relief/manage. The RCM will review vital sign pain to determine guest spail assessment of cause of pain, review the current plan of care re-evaluation. 4. Director of Nursing/designe of Nursing will perform randon pain levels of guests/pain reliemonthly x 3 then quarterly unt requirements are met. Audit fibe relayed in QAPI.	ential to be e. An audit nosis, pain levels plan of relief goal. mpleted staff pain relief I and the goals of gement. s report for in levels, and to e/goals for e to Director n audits on ef weekly x4, il	

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING			12/	12/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	of R46's CP it was repain, initiated on 11/1 following two intervent medications as ordered effectiveness and any "Monitor and record a location, frequency, ir function, alleviating falt was noted that the phon-pharmacological management, did not pain, and did not inclupain management go On 12/03/21 at 1:54 FNM6 in her office, NMC care plan was minimal needs. During a revien NM6 confirmed that the only R46's stated number did not document any activity level at the timpain. When question management program facility did not have a program. NM6 agree primarily short-term rewould be reasonable majority of the reside of pain management,	PM, during a record review realed that his care plan for 1/21, consisted of the tions: "Administer ed. Evaluate/record/report adverse side effects" and my complaints of pain: htensity, affect [sic] on heters, aggravating factors." pain care plan lacked any approaches for pain identify non-verbal signs of his pain monitoring, and not specific to his ew of his pain monitoring, he documentation contained herical ratings of pain and other factors such as he and non-verbal signs of hed about a pain h, NM6 stated that the formal pain management d that as a facility of ehabilitation residents, it to anticipate that the his would require some level and that a formal pain	F	697	DEFICIENCY)			
F 725 SS=E	management program Sufficient Nursing Sta CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	ff 2)	F	725			1/15/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING _		,	12/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS A	T ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	Ē	1 12/00/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 725	provide nursing and resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each resident assessmer and considering the diagnoses of the far accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The f by sufficient numbe types of personnel or nursing care to all resident care plans: (i) Except when waithis section, license (ii) Other nursing pelimited to nurse aide §483.35(a)(2) Exce paragraph (e) of this designate a license nurse on each tour This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatifacility failed to provide which includes register.	related services to assure attain or maintain the highest , mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by ats and individual plans of care number, acuity and cility's resident population in a facility assessment required acility must provide services as of each of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide esidents in accordance with eved under paragraph (e) of d nurses; and arsonnel, including but not es. To twhen waived under a section, the facility must d nurse to serve as a charge of duty. IT is not met as evidenced acion, interviews, and RR, the acide sufficient nursing staff stered nurses and nurse aides	F 7	Guest #38 had been interv determine call light response liverbalized better on 1/10/22.	by staff and Review of			
	practicable physical well-being of each r practice has the pol	afety and maintain the highest , mental, and psychosocial esident. This deficient ential to affect their safety and ance with the resident's care		nursing schedule and assignm for 11/30/21 night shift reveals was 3 Certified Nurse Aides p Guest #268 interviewed on 1/verbalized call light response Review of staffing levels on 11 day shift 2 CNAs and 1RN; ev CNAs and orientee and one night shift with 1 CNA and 1 n	s that there resent. 10/22 and is better. 1/30/21 with rening shift 2 urse; and on			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/	03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	R38 stated, I broke in Everything is ok here 30 minutes to get to a sometimes happens and then during the r. The next day, during 07:52 AM, R38 states button three times. I Sometimes, the staff answer. The floor hanght. It mostly happed they are rushing and taken off. It was about be on all night, but I to (PM). During an interview of scheduler who explains taffed. 3rd floor - Day and enfour CNAs. 3rd floor - Night shift. 4th floor - Days and enfour CNAs. 4th floor - Days and enfour CNAs. 5TH floor - Days, ever RN and two CNAs for one CNA on the night. The scheduler stated first try on-call staff, to with full time with people stated for the scheduler stated first try on-call staff, to with full time with people stated first t	w on 11/30/21 at 10:50 AM, by hip and my knee. It, just sometimes staff take my room when I call. It in the middle of the night middle of the day. an interview on 12/01/21 at d, last night I pressed the waited 35 minutes. press their phone and don't ad only one nursing aide last bens with the midnight shift. It needed my brace to be ut 11:45 (PM). My brace can take it off at about 11:00 an 12/01/21 at 2:08 PM with fined how the floors are wening shifts - Two RNs and - One RN and three CNAs. Evening shifts - Three CNAs Two or three CNAs and ening, and night shifts- One or day and evening shifts and the shift. It, if someone calls in sick, we shen part-time, then proceed onle who are off that day. Indating. Surveyor queried,	F	725	total unit census of 13. Guest #41 interviewed on 1/10/22 and stated call light response better; call light checked ensure proper function, which was working appropriately. Guest #46 licensed nurse re-educated on 1/11/22 regarding offering alternate means of toileting (i.e., Bed pan) if the staff requize assist to avoid guest having to wait. Guest #61 has been discharged and relonger in the facility. 2. Facility guests have the potential to affected by the alleged practice. An auxis being completed to review time of response to call lights/guest needs on three shifts and is on-going. To be completed 1/14/22. 3. Education provided to facility staff to include timeliness of call light response anticipating guest needs. Education to licensed nurses on the importance of providing pain medication timely when guest is experiencing pain and asking medication. Process of any staff mem to respond to the guest call light to ensithat the guest sneeds are being met timely. Completed 1/13/22. 4. Director of Nursing/designee to Dire of Nursing will conduct random audits of call light response time to include timel toileting needs met, and timely administration of pain medication week x4, then monthly x3, then quarterly unt requirements are met. Audit findings vibe relayed in QAPI.	be dit all e, a for ber ure ctor on y		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING	 		12/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From pa	ge 27	F 72	25			
	answered, "We are facility." Queried "It short for CNAs?" S went short CNAs and During an interview DON stated, we had nurses. We have a bonus offered for bonus applies to an \$500 and then after Human resources of the are recruiting for nurses come here to the hoping to recruit nurses come to recruit nurses come to recruit nurses the floors. We go above census. I must get the nurse recruiter that is help cap for a nurse is 1 from the hospitals. We are open to new CNAs and 2 (two) It they stay.	short staffed here at the dow long have you all been cheduler stated, "In June, we not it's been hard to hire." on 12/03/21 at 10:05 AM, the ve a bonus for CNAs and \$1000 dollar recruitment oth CNAs and nurses. The ny of the departments after 90 days, they get \$500 more. To the colleges. Our staff are aids as well. Student to do their clinical. We are are sthis way. It's hard. We cospitals for nurses. If we are the managers and me will be try to get the nurses. I won't I look at the acuity - 16:1 ratio. The sin the building. We have a soing us get nurses here. My 6:1. We take the acute people We do a good orientation. We grads. We have 3 (three) RNs starting Monday and hope 11:00 AM revealed the shift 4th floor on evening shift with the from work, one CNA working					
	until 6 pm, leaving 2) On 11/30/21 at 3 lying in bed on her buttock with her left grimacing. She state constipated. I'm was ln an interview on 1	one CNA on the floor. :50 PM, R268 was observed back. R268 lifted her left thand. She had facial ted, "I can't talk right now. I'm aiting for the bed pan." 12/01/21 at 09:42 AM, R268 the bed pan for forty-five					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS A	T ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From page 28 minutes to an hour yesterday waiting for help. It's		F 7	725			
		y back on the bed pan for so					
	R268. R268 was ac diagnosis of cardiog pump enough oxyge	2 AM, a RR was done for Imitted on 11/21/21 for a enic shock (heart is unable to en-rich blood to the body n (low blood pressure) due to					
	cardiogenic shock, r acid in the blood), al (bleeding or spotting menopause). R268	netabolic acidosis (excess nd postmenopausal bleeding g from the vagina after has a history of atrial					
	(inflammation of join chronic lower back p	heartbeat), osteoarthritis its) of both knees, and pain. Review of the "Progress 1, indicated at 10:21 PM the					
	(times four - person, Guest extensive 1 (d and 2 (two) person t	"Guest alert and oriented x4 place, time, and situation). one) person with bed mobility ransfer using Hoyer. Guest nd incontinent of bladder."					
	stated, "One time th	n 11/30/21 at 10:43 AM, R41 e CNA put me on the she would come back at					
	the commode for an	s she went home. I was on hour and five minutes. I plaint and haven't seen the had time I was on the					
	commode for twenty help because my ca	r-five minutes calling out for Il light was broken."					
	admitted to the facili of the upper and low (lower leg). R41's d (severe) obesity due	at 10:20 AM, R41 was ty on 11/01/21 for a fracture ver end of the right fibula iagnoses include morbid at to excess calories and ure. Admission MDS report					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER'SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	1, ,		
		125064	B. WING _		12/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	12/00/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLET		
F 725	R41 is cognitively int with ARD of 11/07/21 documented that R4 assist to move in bed assist for transfers. 4) R46 is a 70-year-011/10/21 following a skull and neck fractuinjuries, R46 was rec Collar (a rigid neck of from moving his/her diagnoses include hidiabetes, atherosclet kidney disease, aner weakness and paralyhe has an indwelling On 11/30/21 at 09:23 for help to the bathrosomeone to help him On 11/30/21 at 09:41 one had gone in to a yet, an interview was resident's room as si pass. When asked a been waiting for assi waiting for the CNA to RN9 explained that is so she needed the C stated that she had to as soon as she left the CNA 11/30/21 at 09:47 with R46 in his room not been assisted to	ference Date ARD of BIMS score of 14 meaning act. Admission MDS report 1, Section G0110 1 needs one-person physical 2 and two-person physical 3 and two-person physical 4 and two-person physical 5 and two-person physical 6 and two-person physical 7 and two-person physical 8 and two-person physical 8 and two-person physical 8 and two-person physical 8 are sult of his 10 and 10 an	F 7	25			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING		12/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 725	soft, quiet voice. We sometimes he waits further explained the [CNA6]covers medisposable brief on but she hasn't done think I made a messiveles embarrassed him because he commovement. At 09:50 AM, CNA7 room to assist him her that he couldn't From outside the roasking R46 if he had explained that he direquest for assistar stated, "why didn't sold the sold that he directly admitting diagnoses failure with hemodic coronary heart dise of diabetic retinopar in the eye are dama. On 11/30/21 at 10:3 with R61 in his room his injury and surge knee, left hip and hacetaminophen and stated that he alread morning for pain her 1-10 (one to ten), a	When asked, R46 stated that a long time for help. R46 at he likes CNA6, "usually e up [places an adult him] so I don't make a mess, e it yet, she must be busy, I is already." R46 stated he when the CNA has to clean all not hold his bowel Was observed entering R46's to bathroom. R46 stated to wait and had "made a mess." from, CNA7 could be heard d called for help, to which R46 id, and had verbalized his note to RN9. CNA7 then	F 725				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING		12/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	1 12/00/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 725	delivering his lunch from outside of his nurse? I been wai killing me!" As the look for her, R61 y butt!" On 11/30/21 at 12: with CNA8 as he e stated that sometir time for their pain in When asked about usually only 2 (two have an admission On 11/30/21 at 12: with R61. R61 sta half an hour" for pa (five) times." R61	age 31 41 PM, as a CNA was a tray, R61 could be overheard room yelling, "Where's that ting a long time! My leg is CNA explained that he would elled, "Tell her hurry up her 47 PM, an interview was done exited R61's room. CNA8 hes residents can wait a long heds if the nurse is busy. staffing, CNA8 stated "there is nurses, so if they are busy or, the wait can be a little long." 49 PM, an interview was done hed he had been waiting "over hin meds, "I called about 5 rated pain to his left knee and f 10 (ten), stating, "I'm in a lot	F 72	5			
	with R61's nurse, Froom. RN10 explained helping another on with an enema for not leave. RN10 a been told twice about a chance to get the in relation to R61's was currently located and of a very large the floor that day, I [her and one other stated that is a nor	51 PM, an interview was done RN10, outside of a resident's ined that she had been busy e of her assigned residents the past half an hour and could oknowledged that she had but R61's pain but had not had ere yet." It was observed that room, the room where she ed was almost on the opposite floor. Of the 32 residents on RN10 stated she had half, "we RN] split the floor." RN10 mal resident assignment, and asy from the start of her shift					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	A. BUILDIN	G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
125064	B. WING _		1	2/03/2021	
T ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	DE		
CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
explained that "sometimes es, but this week it has only h RN10 was carrying a ce, she stated that she can inications on it, she cannot communications on it, such as	F 7	25			
ropic Drugs. chotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following thensive assessment of a must ensure that lents who have not used are not given these drugs on is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented diagnosed and documented diagnosed in the se drugs on is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented	F 7	58		1/15/22	
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 32 D explained that "sometimes es, but this week it has only h RN10 was carrying a ice, she stated that she can unications on it, she cannot communications on it, such as sychotropic Meds/PRN Use B)(e)(1)-(5) ropic Drugs. rehotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, b, drugs in the following	TEST FRANCIS STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TO explained that "sometimes es, but this week it has only h RN10 was carrying a ice, she stated that she can unications on it, she cannot communications on it, such as sychotropic Meds/PRN Use B)(e)(1)-(5) Tropic Drugs. Ichotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, b, drugs in the following ID PREFIX TAG F 7 ID PREFIX TAG ID PREFIX TAG F 7 Id In	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 230 LILHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Ge 32 Dexplained that "sometimes ses, but this week it has only h RN10 was carrying a icic, she stated that she can unications on it, she cannot communications on it, such as sychotropic Meds/PRN Use (B)(e)(1)-(5) rropic Drugs. chotropic drug is any drug that se associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following dhensive assessment of a must ensure that— dents who have not used are not given these drugs on is necessary to treat a sidingnosed and documented lt; lents who use psychotropic raid dose reductions, and ions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these dents do not receive	TSTERANCIS STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG F 725 B 32 F 725 B 42 B 10 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 725 B 52 B 42 B 57 B 725 B	

1 '		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING _			12/	03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			12/03/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	diagnosed specific in the clinical record with the clinical record \$483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da \$483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resimindicate the duration \$483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriateness. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on RR, interprocedures, the fact diagnosis for a present medication (affecting to accurately monitorally associated behaviorally R24's psychotropic deficient practice, the maintain R24's high physical, and psych the potential risk of adverse consequer	ion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F	758	1. In review of the confidential patient provided, there is no resident #24 pres on this list. For guest #41 the appropri diagnosis was obtained from physician along with adding behavior monitoring. Completed 12/2/21 2. Facility guests that receive psychotre medication have the potential to be affected by the alleged practice. An au of any guest on psychotropic medicatio was conducted to determine appropriat diagnosis is in place and Behavior log place. Completed 1/13/22.	ent ate opic udit on te			
		1 at 10:20 AM, R41 was			3. Education completed 1/13/22 was provided to licensed nurses regarding completion of physician orders for psychotropic medication to ensure that there is an appropriate diagnosis and				
	admitted to the faci	lity on 11/01/21 for a fracture			monitoring of behaviors/side effects. T	ne			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		12	/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	(lower leg). R41 h Admission MDS re indicated a BIMS of cognitively intact. Depression" dated following intervent behaviors: tearful/ R41's EMAR indicated and 150 mg was admit of depression. R4 documentation motargeted behaviors 11/30/21. The ord "Physician orders' sertraline hydroch was ordered with first scheduled ad hydrochloride 100 no orders or behavior orders or behavior orders or behavior order of sertraline hydrochloride 100 no orders or behavior order of sertraline hydrochloride was 12/01/21. NM5 condiagnosis docume order of sertraline bedtime. NM5 star responsibility to chemication orders yesterday to add the new order." NM5 and orders or behavior orders order orders or behavior orders order	ower end on the right fibula has a diagnosis of depression. Propert with ARD of 11/07/21, score of 14, meaning R41 is R41's "Care Plan for Mild I 11/30/21, documented the ions to "Monitor targeted crying, verbalize feeling sad." ated that on 11/30/21, sertraline antidepressant medication), histered to R41 for a diagnosis	F 7	RCM will run psychotropic report to review any new or psychotropic medications at there is a diagnosis and tarmonitoring. 4. Director of Nursing/desitor of Nursing to perform rand guests receiving psychotrowill be conducted weekly ax 3, then quarterly until request. Audit findings will be QAPI.	orders for and review that orget behavior gnee to Director om audits on opic medication of, then monthly uirements are		

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING _		12	/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	In a review on 12/02/2 policy on "Use of Psy 02/11/21, the policy siven psychotropic dr necessary to treat a sidagnosed and docum recordThe resident' medication(s), includi and presence/absence consequences, shall resident's medical recursident's medical recurs	21 at 3:00 PM of the facility's chotropic Drugs" dated tated, "Residents are not ugs unless the medication is specific condition, as mented in the clinical is response to the	•	758	RIATE	1/15/22
	§483.45(h)(1) In according Federal laws, the facibiologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have according \$483.45(h)(2) The facilocked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the facility of the control act of the contr	ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Orug Abuse Prevention and				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING		12/03/2021
	DVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 36 quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on an observation and interview of a staff member, the facility failed to provide for the security of one resident's, R44's, medications. This deficient practice is a failure of the facility to practice the basic nursing standard of always keeping resident's medication(s) secure and has the potential to affect all residents in the facility. Tag PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) 1. Medications for guest #44 was stored back into the medication cart. The licensed nurse involved in this incident was re-educated on proper medication storage protocols. Completed 1/10/22. 2. Facility guests have the potential to be affected by the alleged practice. An audit being performed on medication pass of licensed nurses to ensure no medications				,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION
F 761	quantity stored is m be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on an obser member, the facility security of one resident practice the basic in keeping resident's in the potential to affect finding includes: On 12/02/21 at 08:2 administration obset to R44. RN11 situated doorway of R44's round of the hallway in RN11 popped the machication cards for passed through the After she prepared the individual medication cart and stated, "I need to chentered R44's room the medications to be passed through the	inimal and a missing dose can It is not met as evidenced vation and interview of a staff failed to provide for the dent's, R44's, medications. ce is a failure of the facility to ursing standard of always medication(s) secure and has ct all residents in the facility. 26 AM, a medication rivation was made with RN11 ded her medication cart at the from R44's room was at the mext to closed double doors. medications out of the blister ation cup from the individual rr R44. One staff member double doors during this time. R44's medications, she left reation cards on top of the and did not lock her cart. RN11 meck her heart rate." She and proceeded to administer R44. Another staff member closed double doors and cked medication cart with the	F 76	1. Medications for guest #44 was st back into the medication cart. The licensed nurse involved in this incide was re-educated on proper medicati storage protocols. Completed 1/10/2 2. Facility guests have the potential affected by the alleged practice. An being performed on medication pass	ent on 22. to be audit s of ations ation 14/22. urses e n eding that nd irector is on ication eft on then
	A follow up query w administered medic unlocked medicatio top. RN11 stated th heart rate before sh	as made with RN11 after she ations to R44 about her n cart and medications left on at she needed to check R44's be could give one of the why she did not put the blister			

			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED			
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 838 SS=C		away. She did state that the medications away and art before leaving it.		761 838			1/14/22
	resources are necess competently during be and emergencies. Th update that assessme least annually. The fa update this assessme	duct and document a ent to determine what eary to care for its residents oth day-to-day operations e facility must review and ent, as necessary, and at acility must also review and ent whenever there is, or the change that would require a on to any part of this					
	including, but not limit (i) Both the number of resident capacity; (ii) The care required considering the types physical and cognitive and other pertinent fathat population; (iii) The staff competer provide the level and resident population; (iv) The physical enviservices, and other population; (iv) The physical enviservices, and other population; (v) Any ethnic, culturating may potentially affects	by the resident population of diseases, conditions, e disabilities, overall acuity, acts that are present within encies that are necessary to types of care needed for the					

	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET 2230 LILIHA STREET		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING	·····		12/03/2021
		T ST FRANCIS			·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 838	but not limited to, (i) All buildings and/orand vehicles; (ii) Equipment (mediciii) Services provided pharmacy, and specific (iv) All personnel, intemployees and those contract), and volunt education and/or trained to resident contract, memor or other agreements services or equipmenormal operations at (vi) Health information such as systems for patient records and information with other \$483.70(e)(3) A faci community-based risull-hazards approact This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview ensure the document included information religious, staffing, trainesources necessary residents competent	acility's resources, including or other physical structures cal and non- medical); d, such as physical therapy, ific rehabilitation therapies; cluding managers, staff (both e who provide services under eers, as well as their ining and any competencies are; randums of understanding, with third parties to provide nt to the facility during both and emergencies; and on technology resources, electronically managing electronically sharing er organizations. Ity-based and sk assessment, utilizing an and. T is not met as evidenced and RR, the facility failed to othe facility Assessment on the ethnic, cultural, aining, and personnel or and available to care for its ly. This is a failure of the personal needs of each and	F 83	1. The Facility Assessment of and updated on 1/14/22 as in Administration regarding the under the Cultural Section for cultural/religious services avail Staff trainings needs / comperelating to the defined topics facility evaluation had all takes	needed by information or reflect current lable. The etencies based on the	
	Finding includes:			are ongoing. However, they included in the Facility Asses	were not	

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	L COMP	
	125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u>'</u> E	
CLARENCE TC CHING VILLAS	AT ST EDANCIS		2230 LILIHA STREET		
CLARENCE TO CHING VILLAS	AI 31 FRANCIS		HONOLULU, HI 96817		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
with the facility's E review of the Faci was noted that for religious factors, i nutrition services resident population items, but no data the residents' pote example, under "S there was the follow there was no information of the categorial such as "Other Christian Jewish Buddhist". There was no information of the categorial such as "Other Christian Jewish Buddhist". There was no information of the categorial such as "Other Christian Jewish Buddhist". There was no information of the categorial such as "Other Christian Jewish Buddhist". There was no information of the categorial such as "Other Christian Jewish Buddhist". There was no information of the categorial state of the example. There was no information of the categorial state of the example. There was no information of the categorial state of the example. There was no information of the categorial state of the example. There was no information of the categorial state of the example. There was no information of the example	D5 PM, a concurrent interview Executive Director (ED) and a lity Assessment were done. It the ethnic, cultural, and including activities, food, and inecessary to care for the in, there were lists of different had been collected to reflect ential needs in these areas. For Spiritual/Religious Services bying list:	F 8	supporting documentation. The reviewed and included with the Assessment by the Staff Dever Coordinator / Infection Control Preventionist. 2. Facility guests have the post affected by the alleged practice. 3. The Administrator and Staff Development Coordinator (Staff Developmen	e Facility elopment I tential to b te. f OC) were Facility te Officer. needed. ted to refle ivaliable minational able, hristian when allow ngs), Buddhist unseling leader worship iersonal is are g / study religions lownload f ary us bices are non-religio est choice. rere Facility	ect ved us

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCT	TION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		125064	B. WING _			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDR 2230 LILIHA S HONOLULU,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 838	indicated he thought intrough the pages of	but the lacking data, the ED it was in there. As he turned the Facility Assessment to here the data could be found, says evaluated."	F8	Along witraining: to the Faincluded daily car mobility supporting the over 4. The Acompliar Assessmupdates months and the SDO identified Assessmor a mirrory compliar provide identified they occubrought Performance meeting recomments of the south of the south of the south of the south occubrought of the south occubrought occubrou	ith mandatory education, staff subjects were determined rela acility assessment. These is but not limited to ADL training re, ambulation, transfer, toileting re, ambulation, transfer, toileting range of motion. The ing documentation was added rall Facility Assessment. Administrator will monitor ince with the overall Facility ment through review monthly at as needed for a minimum of 3 or until compliance is achieved with the religious / cultural incesthrough medical record reckly and updates as needed as or until compliance is achieved. Will monitor staff trainings wild needs from the Facility ment monthly and update as nonlimum of 3 months or until ince is achieved. The SDC will copies of staff trainings in disubjects to the Administrator cur. Reviews and audits will be to the Quality Assurance and ance Improvement (QAPI) monthly for review and rendations for a minimum of 3 or until compliance is achieved.	ted g, ng, to nd B d. for yed. th eed	1/15/22
	§483.80 Infection Con The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a	blish and maintain an nd control program					

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national state §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to preve (iv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the inivolved, and (B) A requirement that	nent and to help prevent the insmission of communicable ins. prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: It is for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; It standards, policies, and orgam, which must include, and orgam, which must include, and orgam, which must include, are a spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a triot limited to:	F	880			

	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPL		TE SURVEY MPLETED			
		125064	B. WING _			2/03/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
CLAPENO	CE TC CHING VILLAS A	T ST EDANCIS		2230 LILIHA STREET		
CLARENC	E TO CHING VILLAG	II 31 FRANCIS		HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	must prohibit emplo disease or infected contact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygient by staff involved in the staff involved involved in the staff involved involved involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved i	res under which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct atts or their food, if direct the disease; and re procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the reactive by the facility. Indie, store, process, and rest to prevent the spread of review. Item for met as evidenced as to prevent the spread of review. It is not met as evidenced reconstruction and effective infection and effective infection rol program designed to repropriate process when used. These deficient of the propriate to transmit infections diseases to residents, staff,	F8	1. Guest #172 IV tubing reviel labeled with date; re-education to licensed nurse involved in Completed 12/1/21 2. Facility guests that receive and use of multi-use equipment potential to be affected by the practice. An audit completed any guest receiving IV (intermited continuous) to ensure that the appropriate labeling of date/tithat tubing changed per policity performed on staff regarding disinfecting practices with mule equipment.	on provided this incident. IV therapy ent have the ealleged 1/13/22 for nittent and ere was me hung and y; audit proper	

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125064	B. WING _		12/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S AT ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 2230 LILIHA STREET	P CODE
				HONOLULU, HI 96817	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident's room. It is a resident's wipe) container with machine. No deception another resident equipment was observed froom. Observation on 12 nursing unit reveates resident's room. Observation on 12 nursing unit reveates dent's room. Cavi-wipe contain decontamination of upon entry. At 06 brought the BP midecontaminate the 06:51 AM, the SN decontaminate of the contaminated	BP cuff before entering the On the same day at 06:41 AM, wed CNA1 washing hands on a room. Cavi-wipe (disinfecting as noted in the cart of the BP ontamination of the BP oted at 06:43 AM Staff went ent room with the same econtamination with Cavi-wipe rved of BP equipment upon exit at 2/01/21 at 06:45 AM on another existed CNA2 going into a CNA2 did hand hygiene. For was in the basket with no done on BP cuff or equipment 6:48 AM, student nurse (SN) achine out and did not be equipment. At 12/01/21 at 12 reminded CNA2 to be equipment. CNA2 then he BP machine. In the control of the CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 12 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 13 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 14 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 15 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 16 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 17 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 18 reminded CNA2 on 12/01/21 at 1	F	staff regarding policy reg protocol with labeling tub tubing would be changed provided to staff that use equipment and proper di between each guest. All education on the CDC S and Clean Hands videos completion of the CDC tr Principles of Standard Princ	parding IV tubing bing and when di; education emulti-use sinfecting in a staff received parkling Surfaces along with raining module 6A recautions and hing and 1/13/22. EN/designee to the will perform disinfecting ment, labeling of rashing, and x4, then monthly equirements are
	surveyor asked w of the BP equipme "Oh yea, we are s equipment) after y During an intervie the Education Spe	uring an interview on 12/01/21 at 07:15 AM, the urveyor asked what the Cavi-wipes in the basket of the BP equipment were used for. CNA1 stated Dh yea, we are supposed to wipe (the BP equipment) after you're all done in the rooms." uring an interview on 12/03/2021at 11:08 AM, the Education Specialist (ES) stated that staff			
		aminating the equipment with e and after going into the			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	R172's room and ask his IV (intravenous) a stated that he was no IV pole was an IV and attached to IV tubing In a follow up query was now a follow up query was received by the use of sterile IV to tubing should always The "Section 3.2, Good Infusion Therapy, Info 4/08" policy was reversely was reversely was reversely many intermittent hours" Resident Room Bed/ICFR(s): 483.10(i)(4), should have been safety and conversely and conversely was reversely was reversely was reversely and the safety and conversely was reversely as the safety and conversely and conversely was reversely as the safety and conversely as the safety as	oms. 0 PM, RN12 came into ed R172 if he was ready for ntibiotic infusion. R172 it ready yet. Hanging on the ibiotic bag full of fluid that was not dated. with RN12 at 3:40 PM at the ated that the IV tubing for hould be dated to ensure ment and not re-used. AM, the infection control by the DON. In a query about ubing, she stated that the IV be labeled with a date. Eneral Clinical Policies for ection Control Standards, iewed at 07:15 AM. It stated, tubing is changed every 24 Furniture/Closet 483.90(e)(2)(3) closet space in each ecified in §483.90 clility must provide each proper size and height for nience of the resident; ole mattress; iate to the weather and		917			1/15/22

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		125064	B. WING _			12/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 917	the resident's bedreshelves accessible §483.90(e)(3) CMS facility the survey a in requirements spead (ii) of this secti individual cases wh writing that the vari (i) Are in accordance residents; and (ii) Will not adverse safety. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat facility failed to prov R41. As a result of resident was preve maintaining her high and well-being. Finding includes: In an observation of was observed slee head of the bed wad A bed rail was locat the bed. R41 apper cast on her lower ri approximately 3 (the from each of R41's mattress.	and individual closet space in com with clothes racks and to the resident. So, or in the case of a nursing agency, may permit variations ecified in paragraphs (e)(1) (i) con relating to rooms in the facility demonstrates in ations are with the special needs of the early affect residents' health and early affect residents' health	F	1. Guest #41 had the bed change for an appropriately sized bed and loss mattress 12/2/21. 2. Facility guests have the potenti affected by the alleged practice. was completed on guest □s beds/mattresses to ensure that appropriate devices/preventative mattresses are present on the be meets the guest □s specific needs completed 1/14/22. 3. Education provided to staff reg notifying the EVS manager via ph through maintenance book when needs to be changed out. Compl 1/13/22. 4. Director of Nursing/designee to of Nursing will perform random at appropriate bed devices/prevental	d an air ial to be An audit d that s. To be arding one or a bed eted Director udits on tive	
	stated, "My bed is the have a wheelchair	11/30/21 at 10:35 AM, R41 roo small and uncomfortable. I cushion on my bed for my nore comfortable but it's still		measures and right sized bed for weekly x4, then monthly x3, then until requirements are met. Audit will be relayed in QAPI.	quarterly	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125064	B. WING			12/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		2230	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LILIHA STREET IOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 917	for the last two nights be changed but it to because of the bed maintenance to tak fit through, but they. On 11/30/21 at 10:3 and 12/02/21 at 12 sitting in her wheeld cushion was obsert R41's mattress. At cushion and the maintenance of the upper fibula. R41 diagnot obesity due to exceed heart failure. Admis 11/07/21 showed at R41 is cognitively in with an ARD of 11/0 documented that R assist to move in be assist for transfers. In an interview on 1 stated, "I wasn't suabout R41's bed." follow-up with R41 that the bedrails cabed can be brought.	been sleeping on this cushion ats. My bed was supposed to an't fit through the doors rails. I even asked e off the door so the bed can asid they can't do that." 35 AM, 12/01/21 at 08:29 AM, con PM, R41 was observed chair in her room. A flat wed on top of the middle of hin bedsheet covered the attress. 36 AM, 12/01/21 at 10:20 AM, R41 e facility on 11/01/21 for a cer and lower end on the right eses included morbid (severe) ess calories and congestive esion MDS report with ARD of BIMS score of 14 meaning that. Admission MDS report 107/21, "Section G0110" 41 needs one-person physical end and two persons physical end and two persons physical about changing her bed and no be removed so that a new	F	917			

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		DINSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		125064	B. WING			12	/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	•	2230	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D LILIHA STREET NOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	483.73, Requirement Facility Appendix Z -	and in compliance with Section to for Long Term Care (LTC) Emergency Preparedness Certified Supplier Types, nual.	E	000			
LABORATORY	DIKECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	Έ		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/14/2022

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		2:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345 SS=D	Fire Alarm System - TA fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. It acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT by: K-345 Fire Alarm Syst Maintenance This STANDARD is not Based on record reviet fire alarm panel with the failed to maintain the a fully operable condinuing NFPA 70, National Electric NFPA 72, National Fire 2010 edition, NFPA 1 edition, section 9.6.1. deficiency could affect visitors during a fire of the operable fire alarm system signal for the fire alarm system on the fire alar records. These finding conference with the failed administrator on 12/1	ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced stem-Testing and ot met as evidenced by: ew and observation of the facility manager, the facility facility's fire alarm system in tion in accordance with ectric Code, 2011 edition, e Alarm and Signaling Code, 01, Life Safety Code, 2012 2 through 9.6.1.5 This et all residents, staff, and ue to the lack of an estem. on 12/16/21 at om revealed that the facility ssues causing a "trouble rm panel and inspection logs were verified at the exit acility manager and		345	This Plan of Correction constitutes this facility swritten allegation of complian for the deficiencies cited. However, submission of this Plan of Correction is not an admission that a deficiency exis or that one was cited correctly. This Pla of Correction is submitted to meet requirements established by state and federal law. 1. To ensure that the facility s fire alar system is in a fully operable condition a to address the issues causing a trouble signal on the fire alarm panel and inspection records, the Maintenance Foreman, on 1/4/22, ordered the requir replacement parts from and to be instaby a qualified contractor. The Maintenance Foreman is ensuring that watch procedures are occurring until thissue is resolved. 2. The facility has determined that all guests have the potential to be affected. 3. The Administrator provided, on 1/13/education as to the regulatory requirem for Fire Alarm System steep steep.	ts an m and e ed lled fire e	1/13/22 (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

01/14/2022

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING		12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 345	Continued From page	e 1	K 34	Maintenance, to the Maintenance Foreman. The facility s work request system will be used to have a qualified contractor routinely inspect and test the fire alarm system to ensure that maintained is the facility s fire alarm system in a fully operable condition. 4. The Maintenance Foreman or qualifi designee will use the facility s work request system to have a qualified contractor routinely conduct an inspect and testing of the fire alarm system. If inspection and testing find the fire alarr system not in a fully operable condition appropriate repairs will be made withou delay. The Administrator or qualified designee will review, monthly at the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee meeting, records after each fire alarm system inspection and testing, and verify that the records are maintained in a secure location and readily available for review The findings will be submitted to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee for review to ensure continued compliance; until at such time the committee recommends less frequent monitoring or that the issu has been resolved.	ed ion n , ut	
K 353 SS=D	' '	aintenance and Testing	K 3		1/13/22	
	Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa	aintenance and Testing nd standpipe systems are d maintained in accordance ard for the Inspection, ing of Water-based Fire				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		12102021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 353	Continued From particles of the continued of the continued from particles of the continued fro	ge 2 Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily eystem last checked Eystem test Upply source KS information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 NT is not met as evidenced stem-Inspection and Testing the met as evidenced by: view and staff interview with the facility failed to produce a monthly and quarterly fire spection and testing in FPA 101, Life Safety Code, in 9.7.5, and NFPA 25, spection, Testing, and	K 3	1. The Maintenance Foreman will e that documentation for the monthly quarterly fire sprinkler inspection an testing completed by a qualified con is readily available for review. 2. The facility has determined that a guests have the potential to be affect 3. The Administrator provided, on 1/1 education as to the regulatory requires	and d tractor II cted. 1/13/22, rement	
	Systems 2011 edition deficiency could affin visitors during a fire and quarterly inspersor sprinkler operations the facility. Findings include: During record revies approximately 11:15 failed to provide do and quarterly fire sprinkler.	5 am revealed that the facility cumentation for the monthly brinkler inspection and testing.		for Sprinkler System Maintenance Testing, to the Maintenance Forema The Administrator will verify that rec of system design, maintenance, inspection, and testing are maintain secure location and readily available review. Included in the record will be sprinkler system last checked, who provided system test, water system source, and provided in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sp system. 4. The Maintenance Foreman or qua	an. ords ed in a e for e date supply rinkler	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _		12/	16/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 K 531 SS=D	Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with Elevators are inspect ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a writter Existing elevators cor Safety Code for Exist	of the provision of 9.4. ed and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated in record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3,	K 3	designee will use the facility s work request system to have a qualified contractor monthly and quarterly fire sprinkler system inspection and testi inspection and testing find the fire sprinkler system not in a fully operate condition, appropriate repairs will be without delay. The Administrator or qualified designee will review, monther the Quality Assurance and Performa Improvement Committee meeting, records after each fire sprinkler system inspection and testing, and verify the records are maintained in a secure location and readily available for review the findings will be submitted to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee for review the ensure continued compliance; until a such time the committee recommence less frequent monitoring or that the is has been resolved.	le made ly at nce em t the ew.	1/13/22
	level that best serves	more above or below the the needs of emergency ing purposes, conform with				

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 531	A17.3. (Includes firefirecall and smoke detirefighter's service Poperation, machine relevator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: K-531 Elevators This STANDARD is not be a seed on record reviracility manager, the adocumentation for an facility's elevators in a Life Safety Code, 20° This deficiency could and visitors during a sannual inspection to operations. Findings include: During record review approximately 12:15 failed to provide documentation.	Requirements of ASME/ANSI ighter's service Phase I key ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key from smoke detectors, and edetectors.) T is not met as evidenced by: ew and staff interview with facility failed to produce annual inspection for the accordance with NFPA 101, 12 edition, section 9.4.6.1. affect all residents, staff, fire due to the lack of an ensure proper fire fighter on 12/16/21 at pm revealed that the facility imentation for the annual These findings were verified e with the facility manager	К 5	1. The Maintenance Foreman, 12/16/21, obtained the service the qualified contractor respons completing the annual inspectic testing of the facility selevator ensure that the report is readily for review. 2. The facility has determined to guests have the potential to be 3. The Administrator provided, education as to the regulatory of for Elevators 2012 EXISTING Maintenance Foreman. The Addreviewed the service report recent 12/16/21 and verified that it is not in a secure location and readily for review. 4. The Maintenance Foreman of designee will use the facility serequest system to have a qualification contractor conduct an inspection testing annually of the facility serepairs will be made without de Administrator or qualified designeriew, monthly at the Quality A and Performance Improvement Committee meeting, the service after completion of the annual in the service after completi	report from sible for on and rs and will available hat all affected. on 1/13/22, requirement G, to the iministrator eived on maintained available or qualified work fied on and selevators. In elevator ropriate elay. The inee will assurance the report		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING _			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 LILIHA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	Continued From page		K 5		and testing of the facility selevators a verify that the reports are maintained in secure location and readily available for review. The findings will be submitted the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee for review to ensure continued compliance; until at such time the committee recommends less frequent monitoring or that the issues has been resolved.	n a or o e	
K 761 SS=F	annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ott Non-rated doors, inclupatient rooms and sm routinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of ins maintained and are at 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP/This REQUIREMENT by:	ion & Testing - Doors is are inspected and tested the with NFPA 80, Standard ther Opening Protectives. Inding corridor doors to tooke barrier doors, are to part of the facility to the door inspections and teledge, training or experience tility. The pection and testing are to valiable for review. A 80) The inspection is pections and testing are to valiable for review.	K 7	761			1/14/22
	K-761 Maintenance, testing-Doors This STANDARD is n Based on record revie facility manager, the f documentation for an fire doors in accordan	Inspection and ot met as evidenced by: ew and staff interview with acility failed to produce annual inspection for the ice with NFPA 80, Standard her Opening Protectives,			1. The Environmental Services Managers ensured that all fire doors were inspect and tested on 1/11/22 and 1/12/22, by individual who possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrate ability to ensure compliance, and that written records of inspection and testin were received and readily available for	ed an es	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTR		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E TC CHING VILLAS AT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761	deficiency could affect visitors during a fire of inspection to ensure and smoke extension Findings include: During record review approximately 12:15 failed to provide door door inspection. These	s 5.2, and 5.2.3. This ct all residents, staff, and due to the lack of an annual proper protection from fire within the facility. on 12/16/21 at pm revealed that the facility umentation for the annual fire se findings were verified at with the facility manager and	K	761	review. 2. To identify other guests having the potential to be affected, all fire doors winspected and tested on 1/11/22 and 1/12/22, by an individual who possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability to ensure compliance. Written records of the inspection and testing have been recei and are being maintained in a secure location and are readily available for review. Appropriate repairs if needed without delay and reinspected or 1/13/22 and 1/14/22. 3. The Administrator provided, on 1/11, education as to the regulatory requirent for fire doors assemblies being inspect and tested annually, to the Environmer Services Manager. All fire doors will be inspected and tested annually, by an individual who possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrate ability to ensure compliance. The Administrator will verify that written records of the inspection and testing an amintained in a secure location and readily available for review. If inspection and testing find a fire door not meeting requirements, appropriate repairs will be made without delay. 4. The Environmental Services Managor qualified designee will use the facility work request system to conduct an inspection and testing annually of fire doors assemblies. If inspection and testing find a fire door not meeting requirements, appropriate repairs will be made without delay. The Environmental Services Managor qualified designee will use the facility work request system to conduct an inspection and testing annually of fire doors assemblies. If inspection and testing find a fire door not meeting requirements, appropriate repairs will be made without delay. The Administrator qualified designee will review, monthly the monthly review, monthly the monthly review is monthly review.	vere n /22, nent red ntal e es re on l pe er y□s	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		125064	B. WING			12/	16/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 LILIHA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761 K 918 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip	Essential Electric Syste Essential Electric System		918	the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee meeting, records after completion of inspection at testing of the facility signs fire doors and verify that the written records are maintained in a secure location and readily available for review. The finding will be submitted to the Quality Assurant and Performance Improvement Committee for review to ensure continuous compliance; until at such time the committee recommends less frequent monitoring or that the issue has been resolved.	and gs nce	1/13/22
	process shall be provided by capability for the life of Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and eximonths for 4 continuounder load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power	ring the monthly test, a rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. ting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised s 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual eds, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION D1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125064	B. WING		12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T ST FRANCIS	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 918	program for periodic components is estable manufacturer require maintenance and test readily available. EE circuits are marked, separate from normathe possibility of dansource is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Normal Markett Marke	ally exercising the blished according to ements. Written records of sting are maintained and all power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power consideration for new IFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA (70) T is not met as evidenced Stems-Essential Electric e and Testing not met as evidenced by: iew and staff interview with facility failed to produce in annual testing of diesel fuel NFPA 99 Healthcare Facilities section 6.5.4, and NFPA 110 ency and Standby Power con, section 8.3.8. This exit all residents, staff, and erruption of grid power due to all diesel fuel test to ensure the standby power system. 2/16/21 at approximately that the facility failed to on for the annual diesel fuel were verified at the exit facility manager and	K 918	1. The Maintenance Foreman, on 12/16/21, obtained the service reporthe qualified contractor responsible frompleting the annual testing of dies fuel and will ensure that the report is readily available for review. 2. The facility has determined that al guests have the potential to be affect 3. The Administrator provided, on 1/reducation as to the regulatory requires for Electrical Systems □ Essential Electrical Systems □ Essentia	for sel	

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 125064 B. WING 12/16/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET **CLARENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS** HONOLULU, HI 96817 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ΙD (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 Continued From page 9 K 918 appropriate action will be taken without delay. The Administrator or qualified designee will review, monthly at the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee meeting, the service report after completion of the annual inspection and testing of the facility □s diesel fuel and verify that the reports are maintained in a secure location and readily available for review. The findings will be submitted to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee for review to ensure continued compliance; until at such time the committee recommends less frequent monitoring or that the issue has been resolved. Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storag K 923 1/13/22 K 923 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storage Greater than or equal to 3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are designed, constructed, and ventilated in accordance with 5.1.3.3.2 and 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are outdoors in an enclosure or within an enclosed interior space of non- or limited- combustible construction, with door (or gates outdoors) that can be secured. Oxidizing gases are not stored with flammables, and are separated from combustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sprinklered) or enclosed in a cabinet of noncombustible construction having a minimum 1/2 hr. fire protection rating. Less than or equal to 300 cubic feet In a single smoke compartment, individual cylinders available for immediate use in patient

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING _		1:	2/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		12/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	or equal to 300 cub stored in an enclosu handled with precaut A precautionary sign each door or gate of where the sign incluminimum "CAUTION STORED WITHIN NOT Storage is planned of which they are resulting to sufficiently cylinders are cylinders. When fact integral pressure gas considered empty is are marked to avoid in the open are protonated to avoid	aggregate volume of less than ic feet are not required to be ure. Cylinders must be utions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on if a cylinder storage room, udes the wording as a N: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING." so cylinders are used in order received from the supplier. It is segregated from full cility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure is established. Empty cylinders if confusion. Cylinders stored rected from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced by: on and staff interview with the facility failed to provide in for full and empty "E" and to keep the total capacity of ider 300 cubic feet, in it is sections 11.3.3, 11.6.5.2, and it it is erapy by the possibility of inpty oxygen cylinder in lieu of gan emergency.	K	1. The Environmental Services on 12/16/21, ensured adequate separation for full and empty E-soxygen cylinders and not exceet the total capacity of compressed under 300 cubic feet limit (12 Ecylinders) in the oxygen storage 2. To identify other guests having potential to be affected, the Envisery Services Manager inspected on all oxygen storage rooms to ensign compliance. All other oxygen storage rooms had adequate separation and empty E-size oxygen cylindicontained the appropriate numb E-size oxygen cylinders.	size ded was d gas size room. g the ironmental 12/16/21, sure orage for full ers and		
	exceeded the 300 c	equate separation and cubic foot limit (12 "e" vgen storage room. These		The Environmental Services I on 1/7/22, posted signage in the storage rooms to display the received.	eoxygen		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	Continued From page findings were verified the facility manager a 12/16/21 at 2:00 pm.	at the exit conference with	K	923	regarding adequate separation for full a empty E-size oxygen cylinders and the appropriate number of E-size oxygen cylinders. The Environmental Services Manager, on 1/12/22, setup a work tast schedule using the facility swork requisive work for 12 weeks, of the oxygen storage rooms. If an oxygen storage rooms and empty E-size oxygen cylinders and does not contain the appropriate numb of E-size oxygen cylinders, appropriate corrective action will be taken. The Administrator provided general education 1/11/22, 1/12/22, and 1/13/22, on the topic of Oxygen Storage Compliance to facility staff. 4. The Environmental Services Manager or qualified designee will use the facility work request system to conduct an inspection, once weekly for 12 weeks, the oxygen storage rooms. If an oxygen storage room does not have adequate separation for full and empty E-size oxygen cylinders and or does not contain the appropriate number of E-size oxygen cylinders, appropriate corrective action be taken. The findings will be submitted the Quality Assurance and Performanc Improvement Committee for review to ensure continued compliance; until at such time the committee recommends less frequent monitoring or that the issue has been resolved.	k lest om full d or er on, e o er y□s of n will d to e	

PRINTED: 01/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064	B. WING _			12/16/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST FRANCIS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 2230 LILIHA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			
E 000	Initial Comments THIS FACILITY MET REQUIREMENTS OF ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENT FOR FACILITIES	APPENDIX "Z"; IN	E	000			
L ABORATORY	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 F	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 01/14/2022 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: HI02LTC5065

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.